This is information on a product in full production.
August 2015 DocID7056 Rev 10 1/9
ESDAxxSCx
Quad Transil™ array for ESD protection
Datasheet - production data
Features
• 4 unidirectional ESD protection
• 400 W peak pulse power (8/20 µs)

voltage suppressors designed to protect
components which are connected to data and
transmission lines against ESD.
They clamp the voltage just above the logic level
supply for positive transients, and to a diode drop
below ground for negative transient.
Figure 1. ESDAxxSC5 functional diagram
Figure 2. ESDAxxSC6 functional diagram
TM: Transil is a trademark of STMicroelectronics.
SOT23-5L (SC-59)
ESDAxxSC5
SOT23-6L (SC-59)
ESDAxxSC6
Table 1. Device summary
Order code VBR min. Package
ESDA5V3SC5 5.3 V SOT23-5L
ESDA5V3SC6 5.3 V SOT23-6L
ESDA6V1SC5 6.1 V SOT23-5L
ESDA6V1SC6 6.1 V SOT23-6L
ESDA14V2SC5 14.2 V SOT23-5L
ESDA14V2SC6 14.2 V SOT23-6L
ESDA19SC6 19 V SOT23-6L
ESDA25SC6 25 V SOT23-6L
1
2
3
5

1.20
1.103.50 2.30
Ordering information ESDAxxSCx
8/9 DocID7056 Rev 10
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 7. Ordering information
Order codes Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ESDA5V3SC5 EC53
SOT23-5L
16.7 mg 3000 Tape and reel
ESDA6V1SC5 EC61
ESDA14V2SC5 EC15
ESDA5V3SC6 ES53
SOT23-6L
ESDA6V1SC6 ES61
ESDA14V2SC6 ES15
ESDA19SC6 ES19
ESDA25SC6 ES25
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Description of changes
Nov-2003 7F Previous issue.
4-Nov-2004 8